C  – Extraordinary Reserves   (1.423.269)

(*) Gross amount of TL 100.000 which is reserved as first profit share to distributed, was paid in cash as of June 21, 2018.

XXVI. Earnings Per Share

Earnings per share listed on income statement is calculated by dividing net profit to weighted average amount of

shares issued within respective year.

 Current Period Prior Period

Group’s Net Profit for the Period 2.572.708 1.771.786

Weighted Average Amount of Shares Issued (Thousands)  33.500.000 33.500.000

Earnings per Share 0,07680 0,05289

In Turkey, companies can increase capital through “bonus share” distributed from previous year earnings to

current shareholders. Such “bonus share” distributions are accounted as issued shares while calculating earnings

per share. Accordingly, weighted average amount of shares issued used in these calculations is found through

taking into consideration retroactive effects of subject share distributions. In case, amount of shares issued

increases after the balance sheet date but before the date of financial statement preparation due to distribution of

“bonus share”, earnings per share is calculated taking into consideration the new amount of shares.

Amount of issued bonus shared in 2018 is none. (Amount of issued bonus shared in 2017 is 2.000.000.000).

Prior Period (December 31, 2017)
Retail

Banking

Corporate and

Commercial

Banking

Treasury and

Head Office
Total Operations

of the Group

Total Assets 26.591.405 61.694.595 37.462.051 131.194.665

Segment Assets 26.591.405 61.694.595 37.462.051 125.748.051

 Associates, Subsidiaries and Entities Under

Common   Control (Joint Ventures) - - - 145.028

   Undistributed Assets - - - 5.301.586

Total Liabilities 40.773.968 24.423.671 43.872.709 131.194.665

Segment Liabilities 40.773.968 24.423.671 43.872.709 109.070.348

Undistributed Liabilities - - - 9.695.976

Equity - - - 12.428.341

Other Section Item 261.180 177.829 50.268 489.277

Capital Expenditures 121.139 82.480 29.943 233.562

Depreciation and Amortization  140.041 95.349 20.325 255.715

Change - - - -

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED

DISCLOSURES AND FOOTNOTES ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

QNB FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

41

XXVII.  Explanations on Other Matters

The Group has started to apply TFRS 9 Financial Instruments (“TFRS 9”) published by Public Oversight

Accounting and Auditing Standards Authority (“POA”) in the Official Gazette numbered 29953 dated January

[…]

(6) Does not include currency expense accruals of derivative financial instruments kept in FC accounts amounting to TL 75.265 (December 31, 2017 – TL 22.830)

(7) Does not have an effect on Net Off-balance Sheet Position.

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED DISCLOSURES

AND FOOTNOTES ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

QNB FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED PERIOD THEN ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

89

6. Sensitivity to Foreign Exchange Risk
The Group is exposed to currency risk in Euro and US Dollars.

The Bank is subject to exchange rate risk mainly from Euro and USD. The table below shows the Bank’s

sensitivity to a 10% change in Euro and USD currencies. It is assumed that all other variables are constant.

 % change in the

Foreign

currency

Effect on

Gain/Loss  (After

Tax)

Net Effect on

Shareholders

Equity (*)

Effect on

Gain/Loss  (After

Tax)

Net Effect on

Shareholders

Equity (*)

  Current Period Current Period Prior Period Prior Period
USD %10 artış (3.403) (36.791) (8.248) (22.596)

 %10 azalış 3.403 36.791 8.248 22.596

EURO %10 artış 14.117 10.822 (10.467) (10.232)

 %10 azalış (14.117) (10.822) 10.467 10.232

(*)Effect on Shareholders Equity include the effect of the change of exchange rates on the income statement.

(CONVENIENCE TRANSLATION OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND RELATED DISCLOSURES

AND FOOTNOTES ORIGINALLY ISSUED IN TURKISH)

QNB FİNANSBANK ANONİM ŞİRKETİ

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED PERIOD THEN ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2018

(Amounts expressed in Thousands of Turkish Lira (TL) unless otherwise stated.)

90

IV.   Explanations on Consolidated Interest Rate Risk